
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #1
THE JANUARY 6TH SAVANNAH SOLO GATHERING

1/6/2024
TOTAL REGISTERED: 46, WITH TIMES: 46 

SS - Super Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 27 James Dufresne 2023 Porsche GT4 41.364 36.868 35.628 34.965 36.608 33.787 33.787

AS - A Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 86 Kevin Nunez 2023 Toyota Toyota GR COROLLA CI 34.850 32.584 32.286 31.944 31.778 RRN RRN 31.556 31.556

2 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 51.575(6) 32.864 32.502 33.749 31.618 34.011(1) 31.618 (0.062)

3 AS 68 Brandon Tranum 2023 Toyota GR COROLLA CIRCUIT 38.969 RRN 35.190 35.218 36.589(1) 33.487 RRN 33.588 33.487 (1.869)

4 AS 6 (L)Cassidy Talley 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS DNF 41.611 41.635 36.197 39.089 42.882 37.608 36.197 (2.710)

BS - B Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric DNF 29.959 31.888(1) 29.222 33.186(2) DNF &nbsp 29.222

2 BS 3 Steven Crabb 2013 Audi S4 35.363 33.480 33.698 33.001 RRN 32.618 &nbsp 32.618 (3.396)

3 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 40.678(1) 36.432(1) 35.553 33.626 33.291 32.939 &nbsp 32.939 (0.321)

CS - C Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CS 17 Joseph Barrett 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata Club 36.545 34.317 33.347 44.571 33.347 33.687 33.347

2 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth DNF 35.077 34.591 36.571(1) 49.011(1) RRN RRN 34.176 34.176 (0.829)

3 CS 113 Ken Colton 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 37.237 36.268 DNF 34.614 34.293 RRN DNF 34.293 (0.117)

DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 42.978 36.688 34.679 33.726 RRN 33.039 32.488 32.488

2 DS 85 John Heath 2023 Alfa Romeo Giulia DNF 44.105 DNF 42.172 39.828 RRN 38.003 38.003 (5.515)

FS - F Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 18 (L)Alena Sabitava 2023 Chevrolet Camaro 38.775 37.237 36.472 35.210 35.669 35.575 35.210

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 36.557 34.228 33.780 33.931 33.364 RRN RRN 32.451 32.451

HS - H Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 91 Terry Nguyen 2019 Subaru impreza hatch back 41.804 RRN DNF 39.533 38.551 37.703 37.159 37.159

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STS 69 Jakob Stepp 2017 Mazda mazda3 38.637 36.783 35.769 DNF 37.743(1) 34.549 34.549

2 STS 733 Tommy Glidden 2021 Toyota Corolla hatchback DNF 36.662 37.083 35.377 35.093 34.851 34.851 (0.302)

3 STS 55 Travis Nelson 2012 Scion xd 41.142 38.559 38.392 36.495 35.174 35.947 35.174 (0.323)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STX 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 31.941 DNF 30.566 30.272 29.946 31.922(1) 29.946

2 STX 4 Eladio Flores 2004 Mini Cooper S 35.160(1) 34.151(1) 33.250(1) 30.932 31.749(1) 30.233 30.233 (0.287)

3 STX 89 Luka Serdar 1989 BMW M3 33.013 32.223 DNF 31.488 31.074 30.503 30.503 (0.270)

4 STX 11 Derrick Taylor 2003 Lexus IS300 33.158 32.500 32.597 32.479 32.083 31.969 31.969 (1.466)

5 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 41.856(1) 33.787 33.630 32.130 32.010 34.748(2) 32.010 (0.041)

6 STX 112 Tristan Johnston BMW 328i 37.774 35.127 34.803 38.878(1) 34.251 32.309 32.309 (0.299)

7 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 37.005 36.225 36.301 36.893 35.245 34.726 34.726 (2.417)

8 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 39.974 37.829 38.333 37.743 37.674 37.614 37.614 (2.888)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STR 8 Lukas Andrasunas 2004 Mazda miata 33.691 RRN 32.492 32.621 31.847 32.383 RRN 31.536 31.536

2 STR 19 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata RRN DNF 33.947 34.080 33.562 33.921 32.958 32.958 (1.422)

3 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club RRN DNF DNF 34.491 33.507 34.324 33.897 33.507 (0.549)

4 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 36.913 DNF 35.511 35.732 34.697 34.944 34.697 (1.190)

5 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata DNF 37.668 36.260 34.909 34.749 RRN 34.749 (0.052)

6 STR 22 Zachary Larkby 2000 Mazda Miata DNF DNF RRN 38.331 39.703 38.056 44.423(3) 38.056 (3.307)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 DNF 31.877 30.646 30.860 29.813 29.955 29.813

2 STU 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 35.283 33.537 33.802 32.846 32.704 33.650 32.704 (2.891)

3 STU 93 Garrett Panciera 2008 Ford Mustang GT 35.212 34.403 33.951 34.030 33.154 32.818 32.818 (0.114)

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 36.708 35.975 35.692 39.730(2) 35.858 34.251 34.251

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 30.290 31.730(1) 29.450 29.390 31.091(1) 28.813 28.813

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff



1 SMF 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1990 Honda CRX Si 40.653 RRN 33.072 32.715 RRN 31.658 RRN 31.262 31.139 31.139

2 SMF 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 34.603 32.730 34.214(1) 32.699 DNF 32.633 32.881 32.633 (1.494)

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSM 113 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 33.266 31.779 31.509 30.438 32.811(1) 30.649 30.438

2 SSM 13 Dustin Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette RRN 34.302 35.354(1) 33.352 32.480 36.622(2) RRN RRN RRN 30.922 30.922 (0.484)

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang DNF 35.963 34.923 51.654(3) 34.673 34.128 34.128

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 31.100 31.074 30.529 31.234(1) DNF 28.722 28.722

2 CAMS 11 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 32.744(1) 32.530(1) 29.853 29.406 31.456(1) 29.031 29.031 (0.309)

3 CAMS 1 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 30.673 29.881 29.905 35.188(2) 29.473 29.211 29.211 (0.180)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 28.722 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee

Index 23.904 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler

Street 29.222 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler

Street Touring 29.813 STU 13 Michael Tepley

Street Prepared 28.813 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 29.222 0.818 23.904 0.000 0.000

2 1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 28.813 0.840 24.203 0.299 0.299

3 1 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 28.722 0.848 24.356 0.153 0.453

4 1 STX 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 29.946 0.819 24.526 0.170 0.622

5 2 CAMS 11 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 29.031 0.848 24.618 0.093 0.715

6 2 STX 4 Eladio Flores 2004 Mini Cooper S 30.233 0.819 24.761 0.143 0.857

7 3 CAMS 1 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 29.211 0.848 24.771 0.010 0.867

8 1 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 29.813 0.833 24.834 0.063 0.931

9 3 STX 89 Luka Serdar 1989 BMW M3 30.503 0.819 24.982 0.148 1.078

10 1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 32.451 0.796 25.831 0.849 1.927

11 1 AS 86 Kevin Nunez 2023 Toyota Toyota GR COROLLA CI 31.556 0.824 26.002 0.171 2.099

12 2 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 31.618 0.824 26.053 0.051 2.150

13 4 STX 11 Derrick Taylor 2003 Lexus IS300 31.969 0.819 26.183 0.129 2.279

14 5 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 32.010 0.819 26.216 0.034 2.313

15 1 STR 8 Lukas Andrasunas 2004 Mazda miata 31.536 0.832 26.238 0.022 2.334

16 1 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 32.488 0.810 26.315 0.077 2.412

17 6 STX 112 Tristan Johnston BMW 328i 32.309 0.819 26.461 0.146 2.557

18 1 SMF 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1990 Honda CRX Si 31.139 0.850 26.468 0.007 2.565

19 2 BS 3 Steven Crabb 2013 Audi S4 32.618 0.818 26.682 0.213 2.778

20 1 SSM 113 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 30.438 0.879 26.755 0.073 2.851

21 3 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 32.939 0.818 26.944 0.189 3.041

22 1 CS 17 Joseph Barrett 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata Club 33.347 0.813 27.111 0.167 3.208

23 2 SSM 13 Dustin Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 30.922 0.879 27.180 0.069 3.277

24 2 STU 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 32.704 0.833 27.242 0.062 3.339

25 3 STU 93 Garrett Panciera 2008 Ford Mustang GT 32.818 0.833 27.337 0.095 3.434

26 2 STR 19 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 32.958 0.832 27.421 0.084 3.517

27 3 AS 68 Brandon Tranum 2023 Toyota GR COROLLA CIRCUIT 33.487 0.824 27.593 0.172 3.690

28 2 SMF 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 32.633 0.850 27.738 0.145 3.834

29 2 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 34.176 0.813 27.785 0.047 3.881

30 3 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 33.507 0.832 27.878 0.093 3.974

31 3 CS 113 Ken Colton 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 34.293 0.813 27.880 0.002 3.977

32 1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 34.128 0.820 27.985 0.105 4.081



33 1 STS 69 Jakob Stepp 2017 Mazda mazda3 34.549 0.816 28.192 0.207 4.288

34 1 SS 27 James Dufresne 2023 Porsche GT4 33.787 0.835 28.212 0.020 4.309

35 2 STS 733 Tommy Glidden 2021 Toyota Corolla hatchback 34.851 0.816 28.438 0.226 4.535

36 7 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 34.726 0.819 28.441 0.002 4.537

37 1 FS 18 (L)Alena Sabitava 2023 Chevrolet Camaro 35.210 0.814 28.661 0.220 4.757

38 3 STS 55 Travis Nelson 2012 Scion xd 35.174 0.816 28.702 0.041 4.798

39 4 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 34.697 0.832 28.868 0.166 4.964

40 5 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 34.749 0.832 28.911 0.043 5.008

41 1 HS 91 Terry Nguyen 2019 Subaru impreza hatch back 37.159 0.786 29.207 0.296 5.303

42 1 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 34.251 0.860 29.456 0.249 5.552

43 4 AS 6 (L)Cassidy Talley 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 36.197 0.824 29.826 0.370 5.923

44 2 DS 85 John Heath 2023 Alfa Romeo Giulia 38.003 0.810 30.782 0.956 6.879

45 8 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 37.614 0.819 30.806 0.023 6.902

46 6 STR 22 Zachary Larkby 2000 Mazda Miata 38.056 0.832 31.663 0.857 7.759

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 28.722 0.000 0.000

2 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 28.813 0.091 0.091

3 CAMS 11 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 29.031 0.218 0.309

4 CAMS 1 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 29.211 0.180 0.489

5 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 29.222 0.011 0.500

6 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 29.813 0.591 1.091

7 STX 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 29.946 0.133 1.224

8 STX 4 Eladio Flores 2004 Mini Cooper S 30.233 0.287 1.511

9 SSM 113 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 30.438 0.205 1.716

10 STX 89 Luka Serdar 1989 BMW M3 30.503 0.065 1.781

11 SSM 13 Dustin Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 30.922 0.419 2.200

12 SMF 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1990 Honda CRX Si 31.139 0.217 2.417

13 STR 8 Lukas Andrasunas 2004 Mazda miata 31.536 0.397 2.814

14 AS 86 Kevin Nunez 2023 Toyota Toyota GR COROLLA CI 31.556 0.020 2.834

15 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 31.618 0.062 2.896

16 STX 11 Derrick Taylor 2003 Lexus IS300 31.969 0.351 3.247

17 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 32.010 0.041 3.288

18 STX 112 Tristan Johnston BMW 328i 32.309 0.299 3.587

19 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 32.451 0.142 3.729

20 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 32.488 0.037 3.766

21 BS 3 Steven Crabb 2013 Audi S4 32.618 0.130 3.896

22 SMF 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 32.633 0.015 3.911

23 STU 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 32.704 0.071 3.982

24 STU 93 Garrett Panciera 2008 Ford Mustang GT 32.818 0.114 4.096

25 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 32.939 0.121 4.217

26 STR 19 Nishant Patel 2001 Mazda Miata 32.958 0.019 4.236

27 CS 17 Joseph Barrett 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata Club 33.347 0.389 4.625

28 AS 68 Brandon Tranum 2023 Toyota GR COROLLA CIRCUIT 33.487 0.140 4.765

29 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 33.507 0.020 4.785

30 SS 27 James Dufresne 2023 Porsche GT4 33.787 0.280 5.065



31 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 34.128 0.341 5.406

32 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 34.176 0.048 5.454

33 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 34.251 0.075 5.529

34 CS 113 Ken Colton 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 34.293 0.042 5.571

35 STS 69 Jakob Stepp 2017 Mazda mazda3 34.549 0.256 5.827

36 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 34.697 0.148 5.975

37 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 34.726 0.029 6.004

38 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 34.749 0.023 6.027

39 STS 733 Tommy Glidden 2021 Toyota Corolla hatchback 34.851 0.102 6.129

40 STS 55 Travis Nelson 2012 Scion xd 35.174 0.323 6.452

41 FS 18 (L)Alena Sabitava 2023 Chevrolet Camaro 35.210 0.036 6.488

42 AS 6 (L)Cassidy Talley 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 36.197 0.987 7.475

43 HS 91 Terry Nguyen 2019 Subaru impreza hatch back 37.159 0.962 8.437

44 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 37.614 0.455 8.892

45 DS 85 John Heath 2023 Alfa Romeo Giulia 38.003 0.389 9.281

46 STR 22 Zachary Larkby 2000 Mazda Miata 38.056 0.053 9.334
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